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Average Running Position

Sum of driver position on each lap - divided by the laps run in the race.

Goody's Fast Relief 500
Martinsville Speedway
April 1, 2012
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Car Finish Average

Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Place
1 24 Jeff Gordon Drive to End Hunger 14 1.821

2 15 Clint Bowyer 5-hour Energy 10 3.928

3 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Freight 6 4.559

4 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. AMP Energy / Diet Mtn. Dew / National Guard 3 5.190

5 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 9 6.049

6 48 Jimmie Johnson myLowes 12 8.070

7 17 Matt Kenseth Stephen Siller Tunnel to Towers / Gary Sinise Foundatic 4 9.412

8 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Auto Parts 5 9.668

9 14 Tony Stewart Office Depot / Mobil 1 7 10.621
10 39 Ryan Newman Outback Steakhouse 1 10.730
11 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield Helping Hungry Homes 8 11.697
12 47 Bobby Labonte Bush's Best Beans 17 13.965
13 22 A J Allmendinger Shell Pennzoil 2 14.132
14 29 Kevin Harvick Budweiser is Back 19 14.792
15 9 Marcos Ambrose DeWalt 15 15.019
16 16 Greg Biffle 3M 13 15.249
17 31 Jeff Burton BB&T 22 15.573
18 55 Brian Vickers RKMotorsCharlotte.com / Aaron's 18 18.138
19 99 Carl Edwards Fastenal 11 18.150
20 20 Joey Logano The Home Depot 23 18.750
21 78 Regan Smith Furniture Row Racing / CSX Play It Safe 16 21.126
22 1 Jamie McMurray Belkin 20 21.309
23 27 Paul Menard Menards / LIBMAN 26 21.598
24 5 Kasey Kahne Hendrickcars.com 38 22.200
25 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 21 25.052
26 13 Casey Mears GEICO 25 25.905
27 34 David Ragan Front Row Motorsports 24 26.111
28 93 Travis Kvapil Burger King / Dr. Pepper 27 27.266
29 38 David Gilliland Long John Silver's 28 28.722
30 83 Landon Cassill Burger King / Dr. Pepper 29 30.268
31 30 David Stremme Inception Motorsports 30 30.918
32 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 36 31.784
33 32 Ken Schrader Federated Auto Parts 32 31.876
34 36 Dave Blaney Ollie's Bargain Outlet 34 33.817
35 33 Hermie Sadler Anderson's Pure Maple Syrup 31 33.965
36 10 David Reutimann Accell Construction 35 34.021
37 51 Kurt Busch Phoenix Construction Services 33 34.491
38 49 JJ. Yeley America Israel Racing / JPO Absorbents 37 35.536
39 87 Joe Nemechek AM/FM Energy Wood & Pellet Stoves 39 38.744
40 98 Michael McDowell Curb Records 40 39.862
41 26 Josh Wise Morristown Drivers Service 41 41.066
42 23 Scott Riggs North Texas Pipe 42 41.779
43 74 Reed Sorenson Turn One Racing 43 42.932
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Box Score

Goody's Fast Relief 500
Martinsville Speedway
April 1, 2012

Green Flag Passes for the Lead: 29

Green % of | #of % of % of

Car Mid 50 Laps High Low Avg | Pass Green Times Quality Quality | Fastest Lapsin Laps Laps Laps| Total Driver
No. Driver Start Race to Go  Finish Pos Pos Pos | Diff. Passes Passed Passes Passes Laps Top 15 in Led Led| Laps Rating Pts
39 Ryan Newman 5 14 6 1 1 21 11 11 38 27 29 76.3 7 392 76.1 12 23 515 102.9 47
22 AJ Allmendinger 27 12 9 2 1 27 14 1 60 59 27 45.0 3 294 57.1 0 .0 515 89.4 42
88  Dale Earnhardt Jr. 14 2 4 3 1 18 5 13 45 32 43 95.6 27 514 99.8 3 .6 515 114.7 42
17 Matt Kenseth 21 4 8 4 1 22 9 5 39 34 26 66.7 8 418 81.2 1 2 515 99.7 41
56  Martin Truex Jr. 13 9 10 5 3 20 10 -14 55 69 42 76.4 3 508 98.6 0 .0 515 98.1 39
11 Denny Hamlin 3 7 7 6 1 12 5 -11 30 41 27 90.0 27 515  100.0 31 6.0 515 111.5 39
14 Tony Stewart 15 11 15 7 2 16 11 -11 38 49 32 84.2 6 515  100.0 0 .0 515 91.8 37
43 Aric Almirola 19 6 11 8 1 21 12 -17 44 61 36 81.8 7 454 88.2 3 .6 515 90.8 37
2 Brad Keselowski 5 5 9 1 14 6 6 44 38 37 84.1 23 515  100.0 2 4 515 105.6 36
15  Clint Bowyer 3 3 10 1 14 4 -5 29 34 23 79.3 17 515  100.0 2 4 515 113.7 35
99  Carl Edwards 28 20 14 11 9 29 18 -8 56 64 10 17.9 5 222 43.1 0 .0 515 74.9 33
48  Jimmie Johnson 22 8 1 12 1 22 8 13 60 47 39 65.0 58 435 845 111 21.6 515 109.4 33
16  Greg Biffle 26 13 12 13 6 26 15 -7 39 46 16 41.0 4 323 62.7 0 .0 514 78.2 31
24 Jeff Gordon 9 1 2 14 1 14 2 2 24 22 21 87.5 86 514 99.8 329 63.9 514 133.1 32
9  Marcos Ambrose 12 15 17 15 6 22 15 -2 47 49 24 51.1 12 255 49.5 0 .0 513 83.9 29
78  Regan Smith 17 22 18 16 15 29 21 -2 48 50 2 42 2 12 23 .0 513 67.3 28
47  Bobby Labonte 16 10 13 17 9 25 14 -13 54 67 26 48.1 8 371 72.0 .0 513 80.6 27
55  Brian Vickers 6 17 16 18 5 29 18 -25 51 76 7 13.7 9 75 14.6 0 .0 513 71.9 26
29  Kevin Harvick 2 18 20 19 1 30 15 -12 50 62 14 28.0 4 189 36.7 21 4.1 513 87.1 26
1 Jamie McMurray 20 24 19 20 12 28 21 3 58 55 5 8.6 0 13 2.5 0 .0 513 64.9 24
42 Juan Pablo Montoya 32 23 24 21 14 32 25 -10 61 71 2 33 16 2 4 0 .0 512 62.1 23
31  Jeff Burton 18 16 23 22 5 25 16 -14 45 59 20 444 13 252 48.9 0 .0 512 81.2 22
20  Joey Logano 10 19 21 23 9 29 19 -22 46 68 9 19.6 11 41 8.0 0 .0 511 66.2 21
34  David Ragan 24 26 27 24 21 31 26 -12 45 57 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 511 58.6 20
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Box Score

Goody's Fast Relief 500
Martinsville Speedway
April 1, 2012

Green % of | #of % of % of

Car Mid 50 Laps High Low Avg | Pass Green Times Quality Quality | Fastest Lapsin Laps Laps Laps| Total Driver

No. Driver Start Race to Go  Finish Pos Pos Pos | Diff. Passes Passed Passes Passes Laps Top 15 in Led Led| Laps Rating Pts
13 Casey Mears 25 28 25 25 21 31 26 -3 38 41 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 511 55.5 19
27  Paul Menard 11 21 22 26 5 31 22 -24 25 49 2 8.0 2 39 7.6 0 .0 510 63.4 18
93 Travis Kvapil 34 25 26 27 22 34 27 -14 54 68 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 510 52.2 17
38  David Gilliland 38 27 28 28 24 38 29 -18 32 50 0 .0 2 0 .0 0 .0 509 49.9 16
83  Landon Cassill 31 29 29 29 23 36 30 -20 22 42 0 .0 1 0 .0 0 .0 507 444 15
30 David Stremme 39 31 30 30 29 39 31 -17 15 32 0 .0 2 0 .0 0 .0 506 44.0 14
33 Hermie Sadler 41 33 32 31 30 43 34 -14 24 38 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 505 33.8 13
32 Ken Schrader 36 30 31 32 28 36 32 221 19 40 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 503 40.6 12
51 Kurt Busch 40 36 33 33 32 40 34 -16 15 31 0 .0 17 0 .0 0 .0 497 43.6 11
36 Dave Blaney 42 35 34 34 28 42 34 -14 21 35 0 .0 2 0 .0 0 .0 439 38.2 10
10  David Reutimann 29 37 35 35 24 37 34 -16 11 27 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 436 42.1 9
18  Kyle Busch 8 38 36 36 7 38 32 -9 4 13 3 75.0 50 96 18.6 0 .0 435 75.0 8
49 JJ. Yeley 43 32 37 37 32 43 36 2 18 16 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 359 33.4 7
5  Kasey Kahne 1 34 38 38 1 38 22 -15 24 39 15 62.5 19 240 46.6 0 .0 256 88.7 6
87  Joe Nemechek 37 39 39 39 35 39 39 -21 3 24 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 74 34.7 0
98  Michael McDowell 23 40 40 40 23 42 40 -15 12 27 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 60 329 4
26  Josh Wise 30 41 41 41 30 43 41 -18 6 24 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 49 29.0 3
23 Scott Riggs 33 42 42 42 33 42 42 -16 9 25 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 30 32.6 2
74  Reed Sorenson 35 43 43 43 35 43 43 -16 3 19 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 25 26.5 0

Provided by STATS LLC and NASCAR - Monday, April 2, 2012




([LVsC N
Sprint \

/Il NASGAR.

Box Score
Glossary
Green % of | #of % of % of
Car Mid 50 Laps High Low Avg | Pass Green Times Quality Quality | Fastest Lapsin Laps Laps Laps| Total Driver
No. Driver Start Race to Go  Finish Pos Pos Pos | Diff. Passes Passed Passes Passes Laps Top 15 in Led Led| Laps Rating Pts

Column Name

Driver Rating:

Fastest Laps:

Green Passes:

Green Times Passed:
Passing Differential:
Quality Passes:

Formula combining the following categories: Win, Finish, Top-15 Finish, Average Running Position while on Lead Lap, Average Speed
Under Green, Fastest Lap, Led Most Laps, Lead-Lap Finish. Maximum: 150 points per race.

How many times driver had the fastest lap of all drivers

Green flag passes for position

Number of times passed under a green flag

Total passes minues the number of times passed under a green flag

Number of times passing a car running in the Top 15 while under a green flag

Provided by STATS LLC and NASCAR - Monday, April 2, 2012
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Closers

Positions improved in the last 10 percent (50 laps) of the race.

Goody's Fast Relief 500
Martinsville Speedway
April 1, 2012

Car 50 Laps  Finish Pos
Rk. Number Driver Team To Go Pos. Gained
1 14 Tony Stewart Office Depot / Mobil 1 15 7 8
2 22 AJ Allmendinger Shell Pennzoil 9 2 7
t3 39  Ryan Newman Outback Steakhouse 6 1 5
3 56  Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Auto Parts 10 5 5
5 17  Matt Kenseth Stephen Siller Tunnel to Towers / Gary Sinise Founda 8 4 4
t6 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield Helping Hungry Homes 11 8 3
t6 99  Carl Edwards Fastenal 14 11 3
to 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 24 21 3
to 34  David Ragan Front Row Motorsports 27 24 3
t10 9  Marcos Ambrose DeWalt 17 15 2
t10 78  Regan Smith Furniture Row Racing / CSX Play It Safe 18 16 2
t12 31  Jeff Burton BB&T 23 22 1
t12 88  Dale Earnhardt Jr. AMP Energy / Diet Mtn. Dew / National Guard 3 1
t12 11  Denny Hamlin FedEx Freight 6 1
t12 29  Kevin Harvick Budweiser is Back 20 19 1
t12 33 Hermie Sadler Anderson's Pure Maple Syrup 32 31 1
t17 36  Dave Blaney Ollie's Bargain Outlet 34 34 0
t17 51  Kurt Busch Phoenix Construction Services 33 33 0
t17 18  Kyle Busch M&M's 36 36 0
t17 83  Landon Cassill Burger King / Dr. Pepper 29 29 0
t17 38  David Gilliland Long John Silver's 28 28 0
t17 5  Kasey Kahne Hendrickcars.com 38 38 0
t17 98  Michael McDowell Curb Records 40 40 0
t17 13 Casey Mears GEICO 25 25 0
t17 87  Joe Nemechek AM/FM Energy Wood & Pellet Stoves 39 39 0
t17 10 David Reutimann Accell Construction 35 35 0
t17 23 Scott Riggs North Texas Pipe 42 42 0
t17 74  Reed Sorenson Turn One Racing 43 43 0
t17 30  David Stremme Inception Motorsports 30 30 0
t17 26 Josh Wise Morristown Drivers Service 41 41 0
t17 49  JJ.Yeley America Israel Racing / JPO Absorbents 37 37 0
t32 16  Greg Biffle 3M 12 13 -1
32 93 Travis Kvapil Burger King / Dr. Pepper 26 27 -1
t32 1 Jamie McMurray Belkin 19 20 -1
t32 32 Ken Schrader Federated Auto Parts 31 32 -1
t36 20  Joey Logano The Home Depot 21 23 -2

38
t38
41
42
43

55
2
47
27
15
48
24

Brian Vickers
Brad Keselowski
Bobby Labonte
Paul Menard
Clint Bowyer
Jimmie Johnson
Jetf Gordon

Provided by STATS LLC and NASCAR - Monday, April

RKMotorsCharlotte.com / Aaron's
Miller Lite
Bush's Best Beans
Menards / LIBMAN
5-hour Energy
myLowes

Drive to End Hunger
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Driver Rating

Formula combining the following categories: Win, Finish, Top-15 Finish, Average Running Position While on Lead Lap,
Average Speed Under Green, Fastest lap, Led Most Laps, Lead-Lap Finish. Maximum: 150 points per race.

Goody's Fast Relief 500
Martinsville Speedway
April 1, 2012

Car Finish Driver

Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Rating

1 24 Jetf Gordon Drive to End Hunger 14 133.1
2 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. AMP Energy / Diet Mtn. Dew / National Guard 3 114.7
3 15 Clint Bowyer 5-hour Energy 10 113.7
4 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Freight 6 111.5
5 48 Jimmie Johnson myLowes 12 109.4
6 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 9 105.6
7 39 Ryan Newman Outback Steakhouse 1 102.9
8 17 Matt Kenseth Stephen Siller Tunnel to Towers / Gary Sinise Foundation 4 99.7
9 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Auto Parts 5 98.1
10 14 Tony Stewart Office Depot / Mobil 1 7 91.8
11 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield Helping Hungry Homes 8 90.8
12 22 A J Allmendinger Shell Pennzoil 2 89.4
13 5 Kasey Kahne Hendrickcars.com 38 88.7
14 29 Kevin Harvick Budweiser is Back 19 87.1
15 9 Marcos Ambrose DeWalt 15 83.9
16 31 Jeff Burton BB&T 22 81.2
17 47 Bobby Labonte Bush's Best Beans 17 80.6
18 16 Greg Biffle 3M 13 78.2
19 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 36 75.0
20 99 Carl Edwards Fastenal 11 74.9

21 55
22 78
23 20
24 1

25 27
26 42
27 34
28 13
29 93
30 38
31 83
32 30

51
10
32

36 36
37 87
38 33
39 49
40 98
41 23
42 26
43 74

Brian Vickers
Regan Smith
Joey Logano
Jamie McMurray
Paul Menard

Juan Pablo Montoya

David Ragan
Casey Mears
Travis Kvapil
David Gilliland
Landon Cassill
David Stremme
Kurt Busch
David Reutimann
Ken Schrader
Dave Blaney
Joe Nemechek
Hermie Sadler

J.J. Yeley

Michael McDowell
Scott Riggs

Josh Wise

Reed Sorenson

RKMotorsCharlotte.com / Aaron's
Furniture Row Racing / CSX Play It Safe
The Home Depot

Belkin

Menards / LIBMAN

Target

Front Row Motorsports
GEICO

Burger King / Dr. Pepper
Long John Silver's

Burger King / Dr. Pepper
Inception Motorsports
Phoenix Construction Services
Accell Construction
Federated Auto Parts
Ollie's Bargain Outlet

AM/FM Energy Wood & Pellet Stoves
Anderson's Pure Maple Syrup

America Israel Racing / JPO Absorbents
Curb Records

North Texas Pipe

Morristown Drivers Service

Turn One Racing

Provided by STATS LLC and NASCAR - Monday, April 2, 2012
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71.9
67.3
66.2
64.9
63.4
62.1
58.6
55.5
522
49.9
444
44.0
43.6
42.1
40.6
382
34.7
33.8
334
329
32.6
29.0
26.5

/Il NASGAR




/Il NASGAR

Fastest Drivers Early In a Run

Ranks each driver during the first 25 percent of laps run since a pit stop.
Only includes drivers finishing within five laps of the leader.

Goody's Fast Relief 500
Martinsville Speedway
April 1, 2012

Car Finish Laps
RKk. Number Driver Team Pos. Completed  Speed 2
1 24 Jetf Gordon Drive to End Hunger 14 514 93.108 = :.‘ -
2 15 Clint Bowyer 5-hour Energy 10 515 92.856 TR i
3 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Freight 6 515 92.755 P it
4 48 Jimmie Johnson myLowes 12 515 92.675 " « N
5 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. AMP Energy / Diet Mtn. Dew / National G 3 515 92.544 = _: -
6 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 9 515 92366 d
7 17 Matt Kenseth Stephen Siller Tunnel to Towers / Gary Sin 4 515 92.364 :
8 14 Tony Stewart Office Depot / Mobil 1 7 515 92.258 r’,
9 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Auto Parts 5 515 92.229
10 31 Jeff Burton BB&T 22 512 92.129
. 11 39 Ryan Newman Outback Steakhouse 1 515 92.088 .
12 29 Kevin Harvick Budweiser is Back 19 513 91.957 N
13 16 Greg Biffle 3M 13 514 91.802 ‘5,
- 14 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield Helping Hungry Homes 8 515 91.775 » }fi\‘
15 22 A J Allmendinger Shell Pennzoil 2 515 91.754 ~ai iy ¥
16 78 Regan Smith Furniture Row Racing / CSX Play It Safe 16 513 91.657 [
17 47 Bobby Labonte Bush's Best Beans 17 513 91.609
18 9 Marcos Ambrose DeWalt 15 513 91.606
19 20 Joey Logano The Home Depot 23 511 91.579
20 99 Carl Edwards Fastenal 11 515 91.541
21 1 Jamie McMurray Belkin 20 513 91.414
22 27 Paul Menard Menards / LIBMAN 26 510 91.304
23 13 Casey Mears GEICO 25 511 91.236
24 55 Brian Vickers RKMotorsCharlotte.com / Aaron's 18 513 91.206
25 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 21 512 91.151
26 34 David Ragan Front Row Motorsports 24 511 90.896
27 93 Travis Kvapil Burger King / Dr. Pepper 27 510 90.747

Provided by STATS LLC and NASCAR - Monday, April 2, 2012
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Fastest Drivers Late In a Run

Ranks each driver during the last 25 percent of laps run since a pit stop.

Only includes drivers finishing within five laps of the leader.

Goody's Fast Relief 500
Martinsville Speedway
April 1, 2012

Car Finish Laps

Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Completed Speed
1 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. AMP Energy / Diet Mtn. Dew / National Guard 3 515 89.849
2 24 Jeff Gordon Drive to End Hunger 14 514 89.831
3 48 Jimmie Johnson myLowes 12 515 89.817
4 17 Matt Kenseth Stephen Siller Tunnel to Towers / Gary Sinise Fou 4 515 89.626
5 15 Clint Bowyer 5-hour Energy 10 515 89.582
6 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield Helping Hungry Homes 8 515 89.559
7 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 9 515 89.556
8 39 Ryan Newman Outback Steakhouse 1 515 89.474
9 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 21 512 89.461
10 47 Bobby Labonte Bush's Best Beans 17 513 89.394
. 11 22 A J Allmendinger Shell Pennzoil 515 89.385
12 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Freight 515 89.375
13 9 Marcos Ambrose DeWalt 15 513 89.292
S 14 14 Tony Stewart Office Depot / Mobil 1 7 515 89.169
15 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Auto Parts 5 515 89.168
16 78 Regan Smith Furniture Row Racing / CSX Play It Safe 16 513 89.160
17 34 David Ragan Front Row Motorsports 24 511 89.018
18 1 Jamie McMurray Belkin 20 513 89.003
19 16 Greg Biffle 3M 13 514 88.961
20 55 Brian Vickers RKMotorsCharlotte.com / Aaron's 18 513 88.927
21 93 Travis Kvapil Burger King / Dr. Pepper 27 510 88.850

31
99

24 13
25 27
26 20

29

Jeff Burton
Carl Edwards
Casey Mears
Paul Menard
Joey Logano
Kevin Harvick

BB&T
Fastenal
GEICO
Menards / LIBMAN
The Home Depot

Budweiser is Back

Provided by STATS LLC and NASCAR - Monday, April 2, 2012
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25
26
23

511
510
511

88.517
88.508
88.447
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Fastest Laps Run

The number of laps a driver had the fastest lap in the race.

Green Flag Laps in Race: 452

Goody's Fast Relief 500

Martinsville Speedway
April 1, 2012

Total
Car Percent of Finish Fastest

Rk. Number Driver Team Fastest Laps Pos. Laps
1 24 Jetf Gordon Drive to End Hunger 19.0 14 86
2 48 Jimmie Johnson myLowes 12.8 12 58
3 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 11.1 36 50
t4 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. AMP Energy / Diet Mtn. Dew / National Guard 6.0 3 27
t4 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Freight 6.0 6 27
6 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 5.1 9 23
7 Kasey Kahne Hendrickcars.com 4.2 38 19
t8 15 Clint Bowyer 5-hour Energy 3.8 10 17
t8 51 Kurt Busch Phoenix Construction Services 3.8 33 17
10 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 3.5 21 16
11 31 Jeff Burton BB&T 2.9 22 13
12 9 Marcos Ambrose DeWalt 2.7 15 12
13 20 Joey Logano The Home Depot 24 23 11
14 55 Brian Vickers RKMotorsCharlotte.com / Aaron's 2.0 18 9
t1s 17 Matt Kenseth Stephen Siller Tunnel to Towers / Gary Sinise Fou 1.8 4 8
t1s 47 Bobby Labonte Bush's Best Beans 1.8 17 8
t17 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield Helping Hungry Homes 1.5 8 7
t17 39 Ryan Newman Outback Steakhouse 1.5 1 7
19 14 Tony Stewart Office Depot / Mobil 1 1.3 7 6
20 99 Carl Edwards Fastenal 1.1 11 5
t21 16 Greg Biffle 3M 9 13 4
t21 29 Kevin Harvick Budweiser is Back 9 19 4
23 22 A J Allmendinger Shell Pennzoil i 2 3
23 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Auto Parts i 3
25 36 Dave Blaney Ollie's Bargain Outlet 4 34 2
25 38 David Gilliland Long John Silver's 4 28 2
25 27 Paul Menard Menards / LIBMAN 4 26 2
25 78 Regan Smith Furniture Row Racing / CSX Play It Safe 4 16 2
25 30 David Stremme Inception Motorsports 4 30 2
30 83 Landon Cassill Burger King / Dr. Pepper 2 29 1

Provided by STATS LLC and NASCAR - Monday, April 2, 2012
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Fastest on Restarts

Average speed of first two laps under green.

Goody's Fast Relief 500
Martinsville Speedway
April 1, 2012

Car Finish Average

Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Speed
1 24 Jetf Gordon Drive to End Hunger 14 91.566
2 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Freight 6 91.368
3 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. AMP Energy / Diet Mtn. Dew / National Guard 3 91.257
4 15 Clint Bowyer 5-hour Energy 10 91.092
5 5 Kasey Kahne Hendrickcars.com 38 91.041
6 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 9 90.663
7 39 Ryan Newman Outback Steakhouse 1 90.538
8 17 Matt Kenseth Stephen Siller Tunnel to Towers / Gary Sinise Foundation 4 90.447
9 14 Tony Stewart Office Depot / Mobil 1 7 90.432
10 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Auto Parts 5 90.405
11 48 Jimmie Johnson myLowes 12 90.270
12 29 Kevin Harvick Budweiser is Back 19 90.006
13 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield Helping Hungry Homes 8 89.970
14 22 A J Allmendinger Shell Pennzoil 2 89.930
15 10 David Reutimann Accell Construction 35 89.662
16 27 Paul Menard Menards / LIBMAN 26 89.501
17 47 Bobby Labonte Bush's Best Beans 17 89.436
18 20 Joey Logano The Home Depot 23 89.428
19 31 Jeff Burton BB&T 22 89.300
20 1 Jamie McMurray Belkin 20 89.244
21 16 Greg Biffle 3M 13 89.194
22 78 Regan Smith Furniture Row Racing / CSX Play It Safe 16 89.131
23 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 21 89.117
24 36 Dave Blaney Ollie's Bargain Outlet 34 89.011
25 9 Marcos Ambrose DeWalt 15 88.974
26 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 36 88.942
27 55 Brian Vickers RKMotorsCharlotte.com / Aaron's 18 88.922
28 99 Carl Edwards Fastenal 11 88.900
29 13 Casey Mears GEICO 25 88.629
30 34 David Ragan Front Row Motorsports 24 88.566
31 38 David Gilliland Long John Silver's 28 88.499
32 51 Kurt Busch Phoenix Construction Services 33 88.451
33 93 Travis Kvapil Burger King / Dr. Pepper 27 88.265
34 30 David Stremme Inception Motorsports 30 88.207
35 49 JJ. Yeley America Israel Racing / JPO Absorbents 37 88.015
36 83 Landon Cassill Burger King / Dr. Pepper 29 87.953
37 32 Ken Schrader Federated Auto Parts 32 87.515
38 33 Hermie Sadler Anderson's Pure Maple Syrup 31 87.368
39 23 Scott Riggs North Texas Pipe 42 87.047
40 26 Josh Wise Morristown Drivers Service 41 86.762
41 74 Reed Sorenson Turn One Racing 43 86.738
42 98 Michael McDowell Curb Records 40 86.256
43 87 Joe Nemechek AM/FM Energy Wood & Pellet Stoves 39 86.202
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Green Flag Passes

Drivers with the most passes during green flag conditions in the race.

Goody's Fast Relief 500
Martinsville Speedway
April 1, 2012

Car Finish Green Flag
Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Passes 4
1 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 21 61 s -':
2 22 A J Allmendinger Shell Pennzoil 2 60 -\ -
2 48 Jimmie Johnson myLowes 12 60 z
4 1 Jamie McMurray Belkin 20 58
5 99 Carl Edwards Fastenal 11 56
6 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Auto Parts 5 55 Y
t7 93 Travis Kvapil Burger King / Dr. Pepper 27 54 2
t7 47 Bobby Labonte Bush's Best Beans 17 54 X
9 55 Brian Vickers RKMotorsCharlotte.com / Aaron's 18 51 !
10 29 Kevin Harvick Budweiser is Back 19 50
11 78 Regan Smith Furniture Row Racing / CSX Play It Safe 16 48
12 9 Marcos Ambrose DeWalt 15 47 -
13 20 Joey Logano The Home Depot 23 46 | \ ' o
t14 31 JeffBurton BB&T 22 45 S “-‘
tl4 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. AMP Energy / Diet Mtn. Dew / National Guard 3 45 Ay
tl4 34 David Ragan Front Row Motorsports 24 45 )
t17 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield Helping Hungry Homes 8 44
t17 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 9 44
t19 16 Greg Biffle 3M 13 39
t19 17 Matt Kenseth Stephen Siller Tunnel to Towers / Gary Sinise Foundatic 4 39
t21 13 Casey Mears GEICO 25 38
t21 39 Ryan Newman Outback Steakhouse 1 38
t21 14 Tony Stewart Office Depot / Mobil 1 7 38
24 38 David Gilliland Long John Silver's 28 32
25 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Freight 6 30
26 15 Clint Bowyer 5-hour Energy 10 29
27 27 Paul Menard Menards / LIBMAN 26 25
28 24 Jetf Gordon Drive to End Hunger 14 24
28 5 Kasey Kahne Hendrickcars.com 38 24
28 33 Hermie Sadler Anderson's Pure Maple Syrup 31 24
31 83 Landon Cassill Burger King / Dr. Pepper 29 22
32 36 Dave Blaney Ollie's Bargain Outlet 34 21
33 32 Ken Schrader Federated Auto Parts 32 19
34 49 JJ. Yeley America Israel Racing / JPO Absorbents 37 18
t35 51 Kurt Busch Phoenix Construction Services 33 15
t35 30 David Stremme Inception Motorsports 30 15

98
10

Michael McDowell

David Reutimann

Curb Records
Accell Construction

Provided by STATS LLC and NASCAR - Monday, April 2, 2012
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39 23 Scott Riggs North Texas Pipe 42 9
40 26 Josh Wise Morristown Drivers Service 41 6
41 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 36 4
t42 87 Joe Nemechek AM/FM Energy Wood & Pellet Stoves 39 3

74 Reed Sorenson Turn One Racing 3
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Green Flag Speed

Fastest drivers during green flag conditions in the race.

Goody's Fast Relief 500
Martinsville Speedway
April 1, 2012

Car Finish Green
Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Flag Speed
1 24 Jeff Gordon Drive to End Hunger 14 91.047
2 48 Jimmie Johnson myLowes 12 90.906
3 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. AMP Energy / Diet Mtn. Dew / National Guard 3 90.885
4 15 Clint Bowyer 5-hour Energy 10 90.818
5 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 9 90.733
6 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Freight 6 90.698
7 17 Matt Kenseth Stephen Siller Tunnel to Towers / Gary Sinise Foundatic 4 90.623
8 39 Ryan Newman Outback Steakhouse 1 90.557
9 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield Helping Hungry Homes 8 90.501
10 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Auto Parts 5 90.457
. 11 47 Bobby Labonte Bush's Best Beans 17 90.452
12 9 Marcos Ambrose DeWalt 15 90.443
13 14 Tony Stewart Office Depot / Mobil 1 7 90.431
- 14 22 A J Allmendinger Shell Pennzoil 90.405
- 15 16 Greg Biffle 3M 13 90.272
16 55 Brian Vickers RKMotorsCharlotte.com / Aaron's 18 90.224
17 99 Carl Edwards Fastenal 11 90.105
18 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 21 90.077
19 78 Regan Smith Furniture Row Racing / CSX Play It Safe 16 90.072
20 29 Kevin Harvick Budweiser is Back 19 90.038
21 1 Jamie McMurray Belkin 20 89.989
22 31 Jeff Burton BB&T 22 89.956
23 27 Paul Menard Menards / LIBMAN 26 89.875
24 20 Joey Logano The Home Depot 23 89.831
25 34 David Ragan Front Row Motorsports 24 89.722
26 93 Travis Kvapil Burger King / Dr. Pepper 27 89.713
27 13 Casey Mears GEICO 25 89.603
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Laps in Top 15

The number of laps that a driver was within the top 15 positions in the race.

Laps in Race: 515

Goody's Fast Relief 500

Martinsville Speedway
April 1, 2012

Car Percentage of Finish Laps in
Rk. Number Driver Team Laps in Top 15 Pos. Top 15
tl 15 Clint Bowyer 5-hour Energy 100.0 10 515
tl 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Freight 100.0 6 515
tl 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 100.0 9 515
tl 14 Tony Stewart Office Depot / Mobil 1 100.0 7 515
t5 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. AMP Energy / Diet Mtn. Dew / National G 99.8 3 514
t5 24 Jetf Gordon Drive to End Hunger 99.8 14 514
7 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Auto Parts 98.6 5 508
8 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield Helping Hungry Homes 88.2 8 454
9 48 Jimmie Johnson myLowes 84.5 12 435
10 17 Matt Kenseth Stephen Siller Tunnel to Towers / Gary Sin 81.2 4 418
. 11 39 Ryan Newman Outback Steakhouse 76.1 1 392
12 47 Bobby Labonte Bush's Best Beans 72.0 17 371
13 16 Greg Biffle 3M 62.7 13 323
- 14 22 A J Allmendinger Shell Pennzoil 57.1 2 294
- 15 9 Marcos Ambrose DeWalt 49.5 15 255
16 31 Jeff Burton BB&T 48.9 22 252
17 5 Kasey Kahne Hendrickcars.com 46.6 38 240
18 99 Carl Edwards Fastenal 43.1 11 222
19 29 Kevin Harvick Budweiser is Back 36.7 19 189
20 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 18.6 36 96
21 55 Brian Vickers RKMotorsCharlotte.com / Aaron's 14.6 18 75
22 20 Joey Logano The Home Depot 8.0 23 41
23 27 Paul Menard Menards / LIBMAN 7.6 26 39
24 1 Jamie McMurray Belkin 2.5 20 13
25 78 Regan Smith Furniture Row Racing / CSX Play It Safe 23 16 12
26 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 4 21 2
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t8 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite
10 17 Matt Kenseth Stephen Siller Tunnel to Towers / Gary Sinise

Laps Led
Number of laps the driver led in the race.
Laps in Race: 515
Goody's Fast Relief 500
Martinsville Speedway
April 1, 2012
Car Percent of Finish Laps
Rk. Number Driver Team Laps Led Pos. Led
1 24 Jeff Gordon Drive to End Hunger 63.9 14 329
2 48 Jimmie Johnson myLowes 21.6 12 111
3 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Freight 6.0 6 31
4 29 Kevin Harvick Budweiser is Back 4.1 19 21
5 39 Ryan Newman Outback Steakhouse 2.3 1 12
t6 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield Helping Hungry Homes .6 8 3
t6 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. AMP Energy / Diet Mtn. Dew / National Guart d 3 3
t8 15 Clint Bowyer 5-hour Energy d 10 2
2
1

RN U NN
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Quality Passes
Passing a car running in the Top 15 while under a green flag.
Goody's Fast Relief 500
Martinsville Speedway
April 1, 2012

Car Finish Quality
RK. Number Driver Team Pos. Passes :
1 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. AMP Energy / Diet Mtn. Dew / National Guard 3 43 : -'; -
2 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Auto Parts 5 42 <tz =
3 48 Jimmie Johnson myLowes 12 39 -
4 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 9 37 f* f.“ - ’ .
5 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield Helping Hungry Homes 8 36 et
6 14 Tony Stewart Office Depot / Mobil 1 7 32 oy
7 39 Ryan Newman Outback Steakhouse 1 29 5
t8 22 A J Allmendinger Shell Pennzoil 2 27 T
t8 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Freight 6 27
t10 17 Matt Kenseth Stephen Siller Tunnel to Towers / Gary Sinise Foundatic 4 26
t10 47 Bobby Labonte Bush's Best Beans 17 26
12 9 Marcos Ambrose DeWalt 15 24 : o
13 15 Clint Bowyer 5-hour Energy 10 23 \
14 24 Jeff Gordon Drive to End Hunger 14 21 N \‘ 1
15 31 Jeff Burton BB&T 22 20 ¥\
16 16 Greg Biffle 3M 13 16 —
17 5 Kasey Kahne Hendrickcars.com 38 15 . ‘
18 29 Kevin Harvick Budweiser is Back 19 14 .

19 99
20 20
21 55
22 1

23 18
t24 27
24 42

Carl Edwards
Joey Logano
Brian Vickers
Jamie McMurray
Kyle Busch

Paul Menard

Juan Pablo Montoya

Regan Smith
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The Home Depot
RKMotorsCharlotte.com / Aaron's
Belkin

M&M's

Menards / LIBMAN

Target
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Speed by Quarter

Difference between the Average Green Flag Speed of the Driver from the Field in each Quarter
Only includes drivers finishing within five laps of the leader.

Goody's Fast Relief 500
Martinsville Speedway
April 1, 2012

Car Finish
Rk. Number Driver Pos. Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Total 6 :
1 24 Jeff Gordon 14 991 577 1.426 651 893 [
2 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. 3 640 769 928 586 723
3 48 Jimmie Johnson 12 393 588 1.374 637 719 S
4 15 Clint Bowyer 10 752 476 1.064 426 667 AN
5 2 Brad Keselowski 9 750 400 .656 491 573 S _: -
6 1 Denny Hamlin 6 776 510 1.042 -065 555 el
7 17 Matt Kenseth 4 321 513 804 260 461 3
8 39 Ryan Newman 1 403 232 513 402 383 ¢
9 43 Aric Almirola 8 227 439 426 222 324
10 56 Martin Truex Jr. 5 418 196 370 127 277
| 0 Tony Stewart 7 320 285 654 -141 260 ™
12 47 Bobby Labonte 17 130 376 293 118 27 S\
13 9 Marcos Ambrose 15 228 329 .032 255 218 ' a
- 4 22 A J Allmendinger 2 -.005 164 427 307 211 e
15 16 Greg Biffle 13 107 148 179 -178 062 ey |
16 55 Brian Vickers 18 -013 -185 -123 312 2002 L

17 99 Carl Edwards 11 -.025 -.345 .230 -.192 -.095
18 42 Juan Pablo Montoya 21 -.347 -274 -.324 497 -.116
19 29 Kevin Harvick 19 230 -228 .015 -.566 -.134
20 78 Regan Smith 16 -.180 .004 -369 -.033 -137
21 1 Jamie McMurray 20 -.147 -269 -.198 -.155 -192

Jeff Burton
Paul Menard

24 20 Joey Logano 23 .069 -437 -.440 -.685 -.358
25 34 David Ragan 24 -258 -.521 -.767 -471 -.490
26 93 Travis Kvapil 27 -437 -.484 -.782 -394 -514

Casey Mears
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Speed In Traffic

Speed when there is another vehicle within one car length (green conditions only).

Goody's Fast Relief 500
Martinsville Speedway
April 1, 2012

Car Finish
Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Speed
1 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. AMP Energy / Diet Mtn. Dew / National Guard 3 90.835
2 48 Jimmie Johnson myLowes 12 90.727
3 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 9 90.712
4 23 Scott Riggs North Texas Pipe 42 90.698
5 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 36 90.675
6 15 Clint Bowyer 5-hour Energy 10 90.661
7 24 Jeff Gordon Drive to End Hunger 14 90.471
8 39 Ryan Newman Outback Steakhouse 90.467
9 22 A J Allmendinger Shell Pennzoil 90.410
10 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Auto Parts 5 90.377
11 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Freight 90.355
12 9 Marcos Ambrose DeWalt 15 90.346
13 17 Matt Kenseth Stephen Siller Tunnel to Towers / Gary Sinise Foundation 90.319
14 43 Aric Almirola Smithfield Helping Hungry Homes 8 90.293
15 47 Bobby Labonte Bush's Best Beans 17 90.283
16 55 Brian Vickers RKMotorsCharlotte.com / Aaron's 18 90.064
17 16 Greg Biffle 3M 13 90.036
18 78 Regan Smith Furniture Row Racing / CSX Play It Safe 16 90.024
19 14 Tony Stewart Office Depot / Mobil 1 7 90.021
20 99 Carl Edwards Fastenal 11 89.980
21 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 21 89.975
22 1 Jamie McMurray Belkin 20 89.886
23 5 Kasey Kahne Hendrickcars.com 38 89.849
24 27 Paul Menard Menards / LIBMAN 26 89.725
25 20 Joey Logano The Home Depot 23 89.658
26 13 Casey Mears GEICO 25 89.590

29 93
30 34
31 74
32 38

35 83
36 30
37 87
38 36

Jeff Burton
Kevin Harvick
Travis Kvapil
David Ragan
Reed Sorenson
David Gilliland

Kurt Busch
Landon Cassill
David Stremme
Joe Nemechek
Dave Blaney
Ken Schrader
Josh Wise
JJ. Yeley
Hermie Sadler
David Reutimann

Michael McDowell

BB&T
Budweiser is Back
Burger King / Dr. Pepper
Front Row Motorsports
Turn One Racing

Long John Silver's

Curb Records
Phoenix Construction Services
Burger King / Dr. Pepper
Inception Motorsports
AM/FM Energy Wood & Pellet Stoves
Ollie's Bargain Outlet

Federated Auto Parts
Morristown Drivers Service
America Israel Racing / JPO Absorbents
Anderson's Pure Maple Syrup

Accell Construction
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89.566

89.536
27 89.535
24 89.420
43 89.396
28 89.282

89.258

89.165
29 88.984
30 88.901
39 88.813
34 88.801

88.687

88.289
37 88.073
31 87.945

87.145

/Il NASGAR




